and conditions set forth in Appendix A, Scope of Services, of this Agreement which is incorporated by 
reference herein and considered as an integral part of this Agreement. 

ARTICLE II - COMPENSATION 

The Planning Council shall be paid by the Purchaser a fixed fee of Twenty-Three Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($23,500.00) for services provided in completing the Scope of 
Services described in Appendix A, which is incorporated by reference. 

Payment to the Planning Council for services rendered in accordance with the Scope of Services 
as set forth in Appendix A, Scope of Services, ofthis Agreement, which is incorporated by reference